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Company details

Company number

[ofefofs[1[sfe]s

= Filling in this form

Company name in full |R Plastics Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals

2 |

Former liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Julie

Surname

Webster

3 |

Former liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Royce Peeling Green Limited

Street |The Copper Room
[Deva Centre, Trinity Way
Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
Postcode | M ’TFW’?E’_"—
Country | United Kingdom
u Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number @ o Vou et gve am emall address o
Email | insolvency@rpg.co.uk telephone number. All infermation

Telephone number

I0161 608 6000

an this form will appear on the
public record.

Court order

Court order date

Fifo P [alelilr

| attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Sighature

Signature date
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Notice of removal of liquidator by courf in MVL or (VL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nama

Julie Webster

All information on this form will appear on the
pubilic record.

Where to send

Lompany name

Royce Peeling Green Limited

’ Address

The Copper Room

F)eva Centre

| Trinity Way

{ Pt pManchester

County/MRegian

[P Imfsf [7fefef |

Country

[Dx

Telephone

0161 608 0000

WA checiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foliowing:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

EFurther information

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No 3096 of 2017
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChIy)

Bankruptcy and Companies

IN THE MATTER OF ROWE PRECISION & GENERAL ENGINEERS LTD (IN
ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF BERTRAM DAVID BREACH (IN BANKRUPTCY) AND
OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF CITEZENS CLAIMS LTD {IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION)
AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PHOTOGRAPHY SUITE LTD (IN CREDITORS’
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF CONTEMPORARY COUNTRY DINING LTD (IN MEMBERS’
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF MICHAEL O'TOOLE (IN INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTARY
ARRANGEMENT) AND OTHERS

Cour! “3“11

"2.‘\‘:) .

s

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BEFORE "
Dated this day of 2017 ; 10 NOV 2017
BETWEEN:- %”o

ALAN BRIAN COLEMAN

and
JULIE WEBSTER
Respondent
ORDER

UPON the application of Alan Brian Coleman (“Applicant™) dated for a Block 'Fransfer Order in

relation to the appointments of Julie Webster (“Respondent™)

AND UPON READING the witness statements of the Applicant dated 25/10/17 in support of the
Application and the Respondent dated 25/10/17 confirming that she has no objection to the
Application

|. The cases listed in Schedule attached to this Order, in so far as they are currently proceedings

in a County Court, other District Registries or the Royal Courts of Justice, those proceedings



(%]

be transferred to the High Court, Manchester District Registry, solely for the purpose of

hearing the appiication for the Orders scught below.,

The High Court shall have jurisdiction over each of the insolvency matters in the attached
Schedule which have not yet been issued at Court or have not yet been allocated a Court

reference.

In respect of each estate in bankruptcy referred to in Part 1 of the attached Schedule and
pursuant to Sections 298 (1) and 303 (2) of the Insolvency Act 1986 (“Act”) and r.12.36(2) of
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 1986 (“Rules™):

a. the Respondent be removed from the office of trustee in bankruptcy of the relevant

individual; and
b. the Applicant be appointed as trustee in bankruptcy.

In respect of each administration referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedule, and pursuant
to paragraph 88 of Schedule B1 to the Act and rule 12.36(2) of the Rules the Respondent be

removed from the office of Administrator of the relevant company with immediate effect.

In respect of each compulsory liquidation referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedules and
pursuant to Section 172 (2) of the Act and 1.12.36(2) of the Rules the Respondent be removed
from the office of liquidator of the relevant company subject to a compulsory winding up

Order.

In respect of each creditors’ voluntary liquidation referred to in Part 2 of the attached
Schedule and pursuant to Section 108 of the Act the Respondent be removed from the office

of liquidator of the relevant company with immediate effect.

In respect of each members’ voluntary liquidation referred to in Part 2 of the attached
Schedule and pursuant to Section 108 of the Act the Respondent be removed from the office

of liquidator of the relevant company with immediate effect.

In respect of each individual voluntary arrangement referred to in Part 2 of the attached
Schedule and pursuant to Section 263 (5) of the Act and r.12.36(2) of the Rules the
Respondent be removed from the office of supervisor of the individual voluntary arrangement

of the relevant individual.

The Applicant shall give notice of this Order to the creditors, or, in the case of any members’
voluntary liquidation, any member, in cach of the insolvency proceedings set out in the
Schedule hereto at the first reasonable opportunity to do so and in any event within 28 days of

the date of this Order, by placing a block advertisement in the London Gazette.



10.

11.

12

14.

There be liberty to each creditor, or, in the case of any members’ voluntary liquidation, any
member, to apply to vary or discharge this Order insofar as it relates to the estate of which
they are a creditor or member within 28 days of the date of advertisement in accordance with
paragraph 9. Such application shall not affect the transfer of the block transfer cases until

further or other order by the court.
The Applicant shall file a copy of this order with each of the courts listed in the Schedule.
The Respondent shall
a. be at liberty to apply to the Secretary of State for her release from her position as
i Trustee in bankruptcy, pursuant to s.299(b)(ii) of the Act;
ii. Voluntary liquidator, pursuant to s.173(2)(b)(ii) of the Act; and

iti. Liquidator of a company being wound up by the Court, pursuvant to
174(4)(b)(ii) of the Act; and

b. receive her release as administrator pursuant to Paragraph 98(2)(¢c) of Schedule B! to

the Act

28 days after the relevant notice referred to in paragraph 9 above has been advertised save
that such release may be subject to further order in the event of an application by any creditor

or member under paragraph 10 of this order for the specific case subject to that application.

. Following the Orders made in paragraphs 1 to 8 above, the proceedings referred to in the

Schedule be transferred back to the respective County Courts, District Registries and Royal

Courts of Justice, as the case may be.

Pursuant to r.12.38 of the Rules, the costs of this application be apportioned equally and
payable as an expense of the insolvency procecdings 1o which the application relates save that
where such apportioned costs would exceed 10% of the value of the realised assets in such
proceedings those costs shall be apportioned equally and payable as an expense of the

remaining insolvency proceedings.



Part 1
Julie Webster Sole Appointments

Bankruptcies
Case Name

Bertram David Breach
Geraint Williams Parry

Part 2

Office Held
Trustee
Trustee

Julie Webster Joint Appointments With Alan Brian Coleman

Compulsary Liquidation
Case Name
Citizens Claims Ltd

Administrations

Case Name

Rowe Precision & General Engineers Ltd
Weld Lag {Preston} Ltd

Farmston Evans Limited

UK Window Systems Ltd

individual Voluntary Arrangements
Case Name

Michael O'Tocle

Elaine Park

Creditors Voluntary Liguidations

Case Name

The Photography Suite Ltd t/a Venture
The Boot Inn {Northop) Limited
Concrete juice Limited

ligsaw Shopfitting & Interiors Limited
Jigsaw Office Interiors Limited

Jigsaw Shopfitting Limited

Office Held
Joint Liquidator

Office Held
Joint Administrator
Joint Administrator
Joint Administrator
Joint Administrator

Office Held

Joint Supervisor
Joint Supervisor

Office Held
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator

Bankruptcy Order Date
23/02/2016
25/07/2016

Appointment Date

06/09/2016
20/08/2016

Winding Up Order Date
30/11/2016

Appointment Date
30/11/2016

Appointment Date
02/02/2017
12/05/2017
21/06/2017
14/07/2017

Appointment Date

27/10/2016
20/06/2017

Appointment Date
19/02/2016
24/02/201&
29/03/2016
29/03/2016
29/03/2016
29/03/2016

County Court
Manchester
Caernarfon

County Court
Manchester District Registry

County Court

Manchester District Registry
Manchester District Registry
Manchester District Registry
Manchester District Registry

Court No
1161
37

Court Ne
2894

Court No
883
2451
3480
2659

Court Year
2015
2016

Court Year
2016

Court Year
2017
2017
2017
2017



Jigsaw Electrical Limited

Barden Engineering Limited
Rainbow People Limited

Cheadle Sunbeds Limited

Body Matters Gym Limited

Wolff Flooring Limited

Boulton Gas Limited
Remanufacturing Limited

R Plastics Limited

Mark Phillip Hairdressing Limited
Zeven Media Limited

Infinity Homeworx Limited

NPH Tech Services Limited

Tony's Meats Limited

DUCTU Consulting Limited

Liquid Media Group Limited
Principal image Limited

Whaddon Farm Livestock Transport Ltd
Residential Projects (London) Ltd
C.C. Electronics {U.K.) Limited
Thames Valley Catering Equipment Ltd
Duce Limited

Marshall Sparks Limited

OPL Realisations Limited (Formerly

Members' Voluntary Liquidations
Case Name

Contemporary Country Dining Ltd
ESPB Limited

Park (Warrington] Centre Ltd
Brook Finch Pogson Ltd

The 3D Pub Co Ltd

Megazone Maorecambe Limited
Supernal Limited

Haven Health {Connah's Quay) Limited
Crystal Distribution Ltd

Craig and Meal Limited

Joint Liquidator
toint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
loint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liguidator
Jeint Liquidator
Jaint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator

Office Held
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidatar
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
loint Uiguidator

29/03/2016
26/04/2016
12/07/2016
22/07/2016
24/08/2016
30/09/2016
03/10/2016
04/10/2016
11/10/2016
04/11/2016
09/11/2016
10/01/2017
13/01/2017
30/01/2017
07/02/2017
15/02/2017
03/03/2017
21/03/2017
03/04/2017
18/04/2017
09/05/2017
23/05/2017
22/06/2017
07/09/2017

Appointment Date
13/01/2016
15/02/2016
15/02/2016
16/02/2016
23/02/2016
11/03/2016
16/03/2016
30/03/2016
15/08/2016
30/0%/201%



Peevee Sprayers Limited

Inglemere Metals Ltd

A D Children's Services Limited
Wayne Connolly Motors Ltd
Potential UK Limited

Earthworks Solutions Limited
Barney Group Limited

Haven Village (2003) Limited

Turner Project Management Limited

Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liguidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator
Joint Liquidator

26/09/2016
06/10/2016
23/12/2016
31/01/2017
04/04/2017
15/04/2017
21/04/2017
13/06/2017
21/07/2017



