In accordance with Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016.

 $\begin{array}{c} LIQ10 \\ \text{Notice of removal of liquidator by court in} \end{array}$



Companies House





A31

16/11/2017 COMPANIES HOUSE

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

1	Company details			
Company number	0 4 0 8 1 3 6 3	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals		
Company name in full	R Plastics Limited			
2	Former liquidator's name			
Full forename(s)	Julie			
Surname	Webster	_		
3	Former liquidator's address			
Building name/number	Royce Peeling Green Limited			
Street	The Copper Room			
	Deva Centre, Trinity Way	_		
Post town	Manchester			
County/Region				
Postcode	M 3 7 B G			
Country	United Kingdom	_		
4	Former liquidator's email address or telephone number •	●You must give an email address or		
Email	insolvency@rpg.co.uk	telephone number. All information on this form will appear on the		
Telephone number	0161 608 0000	public record.		
5	Court order			
Court order date	$\begin{bmatrix} d & 1 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} d & 0 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} m & 1 & \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} y & 2 & y & 0 & y & 1 & y & 7 \end{bmatrix}$			
	☐ I attach a copy of the court order	_		
6	Sign and date			
Former liquidator's signature	Signature	K		
Signature date	d 1 5 m1 m1 y2 y0 y1 y7			

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

Presen	ter information
you do it will on the form.	eve to give any contact information, but if help Companies House if there is a query The contact information you give will be richers of the public record.
Contact name Ju	lie Webster
Company name Ro	oyce Peeling Green Limited
Address The (Copper Room
Deva Centr	e
Trinity Way	·
Post town Mand	chester
County/Region	
Postcode Country	M 3 7 B G
DX	
Telephone 0161	608 0000
✓ Check	list
	urn forms completed incorrectly or ation missing.
Please make	e sure you have remembered the
☐ The comp	pany name and number match the
3	on held on the public Register. attached the required documents.
u iou nave	attached the required documents.

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record.

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. DX 33050 Cardiff.

i Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

☐ You have signed the form.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD) Bankruptcy and Companies

IN THE MATTER OF ROWE PRECISION & GENERAL ENGINEERS LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF BERTRAM DAVID BREACH (IN BANKRUPTCY) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF CITIZENS CLAIMS LTD (IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PHOTOGRAPHY SUITE LTD (IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF CONTEMPORARY COUNTRY DINING LTD (IN MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF MICHAEL O'TOOLE (IN INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BEFORE

Dated this day of

2017

BETWEEN:-

ALAN BRIAN COLEMAN

and

JULIE WEBSTER

Respondent

ORDER

UPON the application of Alan Brian Coleman ("Applicant") dated for a Block Transfer Order in relation to the appointments of Julie Webster ("Respondent")

AND UPON READING the witness statements of the Applicant dated 25/10/17 in support of the Application and the Respondent dated 25/10/17 confirming that she has no objection to the Application

1. The cases listed in Schedule attached to this Order, in so far as they are currently proceedings in a County Court, other District Registries or the Royal Courts of Justice, those proceedings

- be transferred to the High Court, Manchester District Registry, solely for the purpose of hearing the application for the Orders sought below.
- The High Court shall have jurisdiction over each of the insolvency matters in the attached Schedule which have not yet been issued at Court or have not yet been allocated a Court reference.
- 3. In respect of each estate in bankruptcy referred to in Part 1 of the attached Schedule and pursuant to Sections 298 (1) and 303 (2) of the Insolvency Act 1986 ("Act") and r.12.36(2) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 1986 ("Rules"):
 - a. the Respondent be removed from the office of trustee in bankruptcy of the relevant individual; and
 - b. the Applicant be appointed as trustee in bankruptcy.
- 4. In respect of each administration referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedule, and pursuant to paragraph 88 of Schedule B1 to the Act and rule 12.36(2) of the Rules the Respondent be removed from the office of Administrator of the relevant company with immediate effect.
- 5. In respect of each compulsory liquidation referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedules and pursuant to Section 172 (2) of the Act and r.12.36(2) of the Rules the Respondent be removed from the office of liquidator of the relevant company subject to a compulsory winding up Order.
- 6. In respect of each creditors' voluntary liquidation referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedule and pursuant to Section 108 of the Act the Respondent be removed from the office of liquidator of the relevant company with immediate effect.
- 7. In respect of each members' voluntary liquidation referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedule and pursuant to Section 108 of the Act the Respondent be removed from the office of liquidator of the relevant company with immediate effect.
- 8. In respect of each individual voluntary arrangement referred to in Part 2 of the attached Schedule and pursuant to Section 263 (5) of the Act and r.12.36(2) of the Rules the Respondent be removed from the office of supervisor of the individual voluntary arrangement of the relevant individual.
- 9. The Applicant shall give notice of this Order to the creditors, or, in the case of any members' voluntary liquidation, any member, in each of the insolvency proceedings set out in the Schedule hereto at the first reasonable opportunity to do so and in any event within 28 days of the date of this Order, by placing a block advertisement in the London Gazette.

- 10. There be liberty to each creditor, or, in the case of any members' voluntary liquidation, any member, to apply to vary or discharge this Order insofar as it relates to the estate of which they are a creditor or member within 28 days of the date of advertisement in accordance with paragraph 9. Such application shall not affect the transfer of the block transfer cases until further or other order by the court.
- 11. The Applicant shall file a copy of this order with each of the courts listed in the Schedule.

12. The Respondent shall

- a. be at liberty to apply to the Secretary of State for her release from her position as
 - i. Trustee in bankruptcy, pursuant to s.299(b)(ii) of the Act;
 - ii. Voluntary liquidator, pursuant to s.173(2)(b)(ii) of the Act; and
 - iii. Liquidator of a company being wound up by the Court, pursuant to 174(4)(b)(ii) of the Act; and
- b. receive her release as administrator pursuant to Paragraph 98(2)(c) of Schedule B1 to the Act
- 28 days after the relevant notice referred to in paragraph 9 above has been advertised save that such release may be subject to further order in the event of an application by any creditor or member under paragraph 10 of this order for the specific case subject to that application.
- 13. Following the Orders made in paragraphs 1 to 8 above, the proceedings referred to in the Schedule be transferred back to the respective County Courts, District Registries and Royal Courts of Justice, as the case may be.
- 14. Pursuant to r.12.38 of the Rules, the costs of this application be apportioned equally and payable as an expense of the insolvency proceedings to which the application relates save that where such apportioned costs would exceed 10% of the value of the realised assets in such proceedings those costs shall be apportioned equally and payable as an expense of the remaining insolvency proceedings.

Julie Webster Sole Appointments

Creditors Voluntary Liquidations Case Name The Photography Suite Ltd t/a Venture The Boot Inn (Northop) Limited Concrete Juice Limited Jigsaw Shopfitting & Interiors Limited Jigsaw Office Interiors Limited Jigsaw Shopfitting Limited	Individual Voluntary Arrangements Case Name Michael O'Toole Elaine Park	Administrations Case Name Rowe Precision & General Engineers Ltd Weld Lag (Preston) Ltd Formston Evans Limited UK Window Systems Ltd	Julie Webster Joint Appointments With Alan Brian Coleman Compulsory Liquidation Case Name Office Held Citizens Claims Ltd Joint Liquidat	Bankruptcies Case Name Bertram David Breach Geraint Williams Parry Part 2
Office Held Joint Liquidator Joint Liquidator Joint Liquidator Joint Liquidator Joint Liquidator Joint Liquidator	<i>Office Held</i> Joint Supervisor Joint Supervisor	Office Held Joint Administrator Joint Administrator Joint Administrator Joint Administrator	lan Brian Coleman Office Held Joint Liquidator	<i>Office Held</i> Trustee Trustee
			Winding Up Order Date 30/11/2016	Bankruptcy Order Date 23/02/2016 25/07/2016
Appointment Date 19/02/2016 24/02/2016 29/03/2016 29/03/2016 29/03/2016 29/03/2016 29/03/2016	Appointment Date 27/10/2016 20/06/2017	Appointment Date 02/02/2017 12/05/2017 21/06/2017 14/07/2017	Appointment Date 30/11/2016	Appointment Date 06/09/2016 20/09/2016
		County Court Manchester District Registry Manchester District Registry Manchester District Registry Manchester District Registry	County Court Manchester District Registry	County Court Manchester Caernarfon
		Court No 883 2451 3480 2659	Court No 2894	Court No 1161 37
		Court Year 2017 2017 2017 2017	Court Year 2016	Court Year 2015 2016

30/08/2016	Joint Liquidator	Craig and Neal Limited
15/08/2016	Joint Liquidator	Crystal Distribution Ltd
30/03/2016	Joint Liquidator	Haven Health (Connah's Quay) Limited
16/03/2016	Joint Liquidator	Supernal Limited
11/03/2016	Joint Liquidator	Megazone Morecambe Limited
23/02/2016	Joint Liquidator	The 3D Pub Co Ltd
16/02/2016	Joint Liquidator	Brook Finch Pogson Ltd
15/02/2016	Joint Liquidator	Park (Warrington) Centre Ltd
15/02/2016	Joint Liquidator	ESP8 Limited
13/01/2016	Joint Liquidator	Contemporary Country Dining Ltd
Appointment Date	Office Held	Case Name
		Members' Voluntary Liquidations
07/09/2017	Joint Liquidator	OPL Realisations Limited (Formerly
22/06/2017	Joint Liquidator	Marshall Sparks Limited
23/05/2017	Joint Liquidator	Duce Limited
09/05/2017	Joint Liquidator	Thames Valley Catering Equipment Ltd
18/04/2017	Joint Liquidator	D.C. Electronics (U.K.) Limited
03/04/2017	Joint Liquidator	Residential Projects (London) Ltd
21/03/2017	Joint Liquidator	Whaddon Farm Livestock Transport Ltd
03/03/2017	Joint Liquidator	Principal Image Limited
15/02/2017	Joint Liquidator	Liquid Media Group Limited
07/02/2017	Joint Liquidator	DUCTU Consulting Limited
30/01/2017	Joint Liquidator	Tony's Meats Limited
13/01/2017	Joint Liquidator	NPH Tech Services Limited
10/01/2017	Joint Liquidator	Infinity Homeworx Limited
09/11/2016	Joint Liquidator	Zeven Media Limited
04/11/2016	Joint Liquidator	Mark Phillip Hairdressing Limited
11/10/2016	Joint Liquidator	R Plastics Limited
04/10/2016	Joint Liquidator	Remanufacturing Limited
03/10/2016	Joint Liquidator	Boulton Gas Limited
30/09/2016	Joint Liquidator	Wolff Flooring Limited
24/08/2016	Joint Liquidator	Body Matters Gym Limited
22/07/2016	Joint Liquidator	Cheadle Sunbeds Limited
12/07/2016	Joint Liquidator	Rainbow People Limited
26/04/2016	Joint Liquidator	Barden Engineering Limited
29/03/2016	Joint Liquidator	Jigsaw Electrical Limited

Haven Village (2003) Limited Turner Project Management Limited	Barney Group Limited	Earthworks Solutions Limited	Potential UK Limited	Wayne Connolly Motors Ltd	A D Children's Services Limited	Inglemere Metals Ltd	Peevee Sprayers Limited
Joint Liquidator Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator	Joint Liquidator
13/06/2017 21/07/2017	21/04/2017	19/04/2017	04/04/2017	31/01/2017	23/12/2016	06/10/2016	26/09/2016